




10 February 2021



Tēnā koe 

Thank you for your emails of 20 November 2020 and 1 December 2020 to the Ministry of Education requesting the following information:

- 1. All reports produced by the Ministry in the last 18 months relating to Wainuiomata High School building upgrade/replacements*
- 2. I am interested in reports related to planning for the whole region rather than specific schools. E.g if there is a report relating to Taita College only for example I'm not interested in that. I am interested in reports relating to regional planning or if they exist, perhaps a smaller subset of schools (e.g primary schools in Wainuiomata)*

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

There are seven documents in scope of the first part of your request. These documents are summarised, together with my decision as to their release, in **Appendix A** which is attached to this response.

In relation to the second part of your request, the Ministry does not hold any property reports related to the Hutt region, or subset thereof, rather than specific schools. I am therefore refusing this part of your request under section 18(e) of the Act, as the information does not exist.

Please note, the Ministry now proactively publishes responses under the Act on our website. As such, we may publish this response on our website after five working days. Your name and contact details will be removed.

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision. You can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Nāku noa, nā

Kim Shannon
Head of Education Infrastructure Service